O/o Chief Engineer (E)
BSNL Electrical West Zone
Ground floor, "A" wing
Admin building Santacruz (W)
Mumbai Email:
ceebsnlmumbai@gmail.com



Date: 6/10/2020

Ltr no 3217/CEEM/BSNL/2020/536

:ORDER:

As per the approval of competent authority and in accordance with BSNL CO guidelines issued under letter no 412-13 / 2013-Pers I(I) dtd 2 /3/2013, 1/4/2013, 29/4/2013 and 17/6/2013, the charge of the post of Sub-Divisional Engineer (Elect) on "Look After arrangement" is here by assigned to the JTO(E) with immediate effect as under.

Sr. No.	Name	HRMS No.	Present place of posting	Suggested Place of posting as SDE(E) L/A	Remark
1	S. A. Khanvilkar	199704655	Ratnagiri	Ratnagiri	Same station

- 2.0 On expiry of the period of 179 days the look after arrangement shall automatically stands discontinued.
- 3.0 The Executive will continue at their place of posting on reversion against the sanctioned strength of SDE(E).
- 4.0The Executive are hereby directed to join the post of look after arrangement from the date of issue of this order.
- 5.0 The leave if any, requested by the executive under transfer, shall not be granted by the controlling officer where he is presently working.
- 6.0 The service in higher grade under this arrangement will not count for any benefit in matter of future promotions, seniority.
- 7.0 The Executive shall exercise functional powers (Administrative and financial) attached with the post of SDE (Elect.).
- 8.0 Vigilance clearance of above mentioned Executives is received from Vigilance cell, MH circle, Mumbai.
- 9.0 It may be ensured that in box of PRD and ESS of the transferred Executives shall be cleared in all respect before being relieved.
- 10.0 The executive is promoted to same station hence not eligible for transfer benefit.

(M. K. Shrikoli)

Executive Engineer (E-P) BSNL Electrical WZ,

Mumbai 400 054

O/o Chief Engineer (E)
BSNL Electrical West Zone
Ground floor, "A" wing
Admin building Santacruz (W)
Mumbai Email:
ceebs nlmumbai@gmail.com



O/o Chief Engineer (E)
BSNL Electrical West Zone
Ground floor, "A" wing
Admin building Santacruz (W)
Mumbai Email:
ceebs nlmumbai@gmail.com

